
HW#8 
(a) To = 800K 
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FB = 0.0008975 kmol/s , FD = 1.08E-5 kmol/s, FF =3.59E-5 kmol/s 
 
(b) To = 930 K 
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FB = 0.0019367 kmol/s , FD = 0.0002166 kmol/s, FF =0.0002037 kmol/s 



(c) To=1100K 
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FB = 0.0016543 kmol/s , FD = 0.0016069 kmol/s, FF =0.0001275 kmol/s 
 
(d) 

To(K) 
Flow rate 
(kmole/s) 

To(K) 
Flow rate 
(kmole/s) 

900 0.0015354 1050 0.0019631 

910 0.0016652 1060 0.0018679 

920 0.0017707 1070 0.0017677 

930 0.0018794 1080 0.0016654 

940 0.0019787 1090 0.0015634 

950 0.0020661 1100 0.0014631 

960 0.0021391   
970 0.0021956   
980 0.0022336   
990 0.0022518   
994 0.0022534   
1000 0.0022496   
1010 0.0022268   
1020 0.0021847   
1030 0.0021248   
1040 0.0020499   
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Ideal inlet temperature is 994 K 
 
(e)  

Ratio Flow rate 
10 0.0015420  
15 0.0017554  
20 0.0018659  
25 0.0018939  
30 0.0018731  
35 0.0018265  
40 0.0017674  
45 0.0017031  
50 0.0016376  
55 0.0015731  
60 0.0015109  

 



0.0011

0.0012

0.0013

0.0014

0.0015

0.0016

0.0017

0.0018

0.0019

10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

Ratio

Fl
ow

 ra
te

 o
f s

ty
re

ne
 (k

m
ol

/s)

 

The ideal steam/ethylbenzene ratio for 900K is 25:1 


